1N5221B to 1N5267B
Document Number 85588
Rev. 1.8, 15-Sep-10
Vishay Semiconductors
1
94 9367
For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following:
DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
Small Signal Zener Diodes
Features
 • Silicon planar power Zener diodes
 • Standard Zener voltage tolerance is ± 5 %
 • These diodes are also available in
Mini-MELF case with the type designation
TZM5221 to TZM5267, SOT-23 case with
the type designations MMBZ5225 to
MMBZ5267 and SOD-123 case with the
types designations MMSZ5225 to MMSZ5267
 • AEC-Q101 qualified
 • Compliant to RoHS directive 2002/95/EC and in
accordance to WEEE 2002/96/EC
 • Halogen-free according to IEC 61249-2-21
definition
Applications
 • Voltage stabilization
Mechanical Data
Case: DO-35
Weight: approx. 125 mg
Cathode band color: black
Packaging codes/options:
TAP/10K per ammopack (52 mm tape), 30K/box
TR/10K per 13" reel, 30K/box
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
Thermal Characteristics
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
Electrical Characteristics
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
Parameter Test condition Symbol Value Unit
Power dissipation TL ≤ 25 °C Ptot 500 mW
Z-current IZ Ptot/VZ mA
Parameter Test condition Symbol Value Unit
Thermal resistance junction to ambient air l = 4 mm, TL = constant RthJA 300 K/W
Junction temperature Tj 175 °C
Storage temperature range Tstg - 65 to + 175 °C
Parameter Test condition Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Forward voltage IF = 200 mA VF 1.1 V
2
Document Number 85588
Rev. 1.8, 15-Sep-10
1N5221B to 1N5267B
Vishay Semiconductors
For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following:
DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
Electrical Characteristics
1N5221B...1N5267B
Part number
Nominal Zener
voltage1) Test current
Maximum
dynamic
impedance1)
Maximum
dynamic
impedance
Typical
temperature of
coeffizient
Maximum reverse leakage
current
at IZT, VZ IZT ZZT at IZT
ZZK at IZK =
0.25 mA
at IZT IR VR
V mA Ω Ω α (%/K) µA V
1N5221B 2.4 20 30 1200 - 0.085 100 1
1N5222B 2.5 20 30 1250 - 0.085 100 1
1N5223B 2.7 20 30 1300 - 0.080 75 1
1N5224B 2.8 20 30 1400 - 0.080 75 1
1N5225B 3 20 29 1600 - 0.075 50 1
1N5226B 3.3 20 28 1600 - 0.070 25 1
1N5227B 3.6 20 24 1700 - 0.065 15 1
1N5228B 3.9 20 23 1900 - 0.060 10 1
1N5229B 4.3 20 22 2000 + 0.055 5 1
1N5230B 4.7 20 19 1900 + 0.030 5 2